RAPP Transmission Company Limited

I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of June 2023

Schedule I

Element Name

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Outay

e Attributable to

Reason of

%

Date

Time

Date

Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee
Hrs:Min

Others

Hrs:Min

System constraint/
Natural calamity/
Militancy
Hrs:Min

Deemed Available

Hrs:Min

Outage

Availability

400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1

02-06-2023

9:58:00

02-06-2023

9:23

0:00

0:00

0:00

RTCL taken the shutdown for Line maintenance work at 09:58Hrs,
PTW was received at 11:01Hrs.

Charging clearance was given at 18:51Hrs and charging code was
received at 18:59Hrs.

RTCL considering additional 30min from the charging clearance time
into RTCL account.

Kindly consider addition outage period under Others category, line
was charged from Sujalpur SS at 20:09Hrs and during
synchronisation DT send from RAPP SS and Line tripped.

Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.

400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1

02-06-2023

19:21:00

02-06-2023

20:11:00

Charging clearance was given at 18:51Hrs and charging code was
received at 18:59Hrs.

RTCL considering additional 30min from the charging clearance time
into RTCL account.

Kindly consider addition outage period under Others category, line
was charged from Sujalpur SS at 20:09Hrs and during
synchronisation DT send from RAPP SS and Line tripped at
20:11Hrs.

Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.

400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1

02-06-2023

20:11:00

03-06-2023

1:05:00

4:54

0:00

0:00

Line tripped while synchronizing from RAPP end, line tripped due to
DT sent from RAPP SS to Shujalpur SS.
Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.

400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-2

03-06-2023

9:46:00

03-06-2023

18:08:00

8:22

0:00

0:00

0:00

RTCL taken the shutdown for Line maintenance work at 09:46Hrs,
PTW was received at 10:38Hrs.

Charging clearance was given at 18:08Hrs and RTAMC cancelled the
opportunity shutdown code at 19:12Hrs.

Delayed in charging due to the opportunity shutdown availed by
PGCIL.

Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.

400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-2

03-06-2023

18:08:00

03-06-2023

20:25:00

RTCL given the charging clearance at 18:08Hrs and PGCIL returned
the opportunity shutdown at 19:12hrs and line was finally charged
at 20:25Hrs.

Delayed in charging was due to cancellation of opportunity shutdown
code and also due to unknown reason at RAPP SS.

Enclosed here with the email copy.
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RAPP Transmission Company Limited

II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of June 2023

Restoration time as specified in

Actual restoration time

Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of June 2023

Element Name

VIOIAUOIl O REZUIAUIOIT

Violation of Regulation 5(b)

5(a)
% Restoration time Actual restoration
Actual % Compensation paid (in Rs)
Availability Availability prescribed time
prescribed
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Total Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III






