RAPP Transmission Company Limited

I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of June 2023

	Ou	tage	Resto	ration		Duration of Outage Attributable to		Reason of	%	
Element Name	Date	Time	Date	Time	Inter-State Transmission Licensee Hrs:Min	Others Hrs:Min	System constraint/ Natural calamity/ Militancy Hrs:Min	Deemed Available Hrs:Min	Outage	Availability
400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1	02-06-2023	9:58:00	02-06-2023	19:21:00	9:23	0:00	0:00	0:00	RTCL taken the shutdown for Line maintenance work at 09:58Hrs, PTW was received at 11:01Hrs. Charging clearance was given at 18:51Hrs and charging code was received at 18:59Hrs. RTCL considering additional 30min from the charging clearance time into RTCL account. Kindly consider addition outage period under Others category, line was charged from Sujalpur SS at 20:09Hrs and during synchronisation DT send from RAPP SS and Line tripped. Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.	98.73%
400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1	02-06-2023	19:21:00	02-06-2023	20:11:00	0:00	0:50	0:00	0:00	Charging clearance was given at 18:51Hrs and charging code was received at 18:59Hrs. RTCL considering additional 30min from the charging clearance time into RTCL account. Kindly consider addition outage period under Others category, line was charged from Sujalpur SS at 20:09Hrs and during synchronisation DT send from RAPP SS and Line tripped at 20:11Hrs. Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.	
400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-1	02-06-2023	20:11:00	03-06-2023	1:05:00	0:00	4:54	0:00	0:00	Line tripped while synchronizing from RAPP end, line tripped due to DT sent from RAPP SS to Shujalpur SS. Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.	
400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-2	03-06-2023	9:46:00	03-06-2023	18:08:00	8:22	0:00	0:00	0:00	RTCL taken the shutdown for Line maintenance work at 09:46Hrs, PTW was received at 10:38Hrs. Charging clearance was given at 18:08Hrs and RTAMC cancelled the opportunity shutdown code at 19:12Hrs. Delayed in charging due to the opportunity shutdown availed by PGCIL. Enclosed here with the email communication for your reference.	
400kV RAPP-Sujalpur Ckt-2	03-06-2023	18:08:00	03-06-2023	20:25:00	0:00	2:17	0:00	0:00	RTCL given the charging clearance at 18:08Hrs and PGCIL returned the opportunity shutdown at 19:12hrs and line was finally charged at 20:25Hrs. Delayed in charging was due to cancellation of opportunity shutdown code and also due to unknown reason at RAPP SS. Enclosed here with the email copy.	

Schedule I

RAPP Transmission Company Limited

II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of June 2023

Schedule II

	Restoration time as specified in	Actual restoration time		
Element Name	Regulation 5 (b)	(in days)		
	(in days)			
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of June 2023

Schedule III

Element Name	violation of Regulation		Violation of R		
	%	Actual %	Restoration time	Actual restoration	Compensation paid (in Rs)
	Availability prescribed		prescribed	time	
			(in days)	(in days)	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil				